
COUNTY of FREDERICK 
 

 Finance Department 
Cheryl B. Shiffler 

Director 
 

540/665-5610 
Fax:  540/667-0370 

E-mail:  cshiffle@co.frederick.va.us 
 

107 North Kent Street · Winchester, Virginia  22601 
 

 
 
TO:  Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM:  Cheryl B. Shiffler, Finance Director 
 
DATE:  April 18, 2012 
 
SUBJECT: Finance Committee Report 
 

The Finance Committee meeting scheduled for April 18, 2012 was canceled.  The following items 

are forwarded to the Board of Supervisors for consideration without recommendation. 

 
1. The Clerk of Court requests a General Fund supplemental appropriation in the 

amount of $4,895.  This amount represents grant funds received for the 

preservation of records.  See attached information, p. 3 – 4. 

 

2. The Sheriff requests the following General Fund supplemental appropriations: 

a. $4,055 for DARE donations and t-shirts.  See attached memos, p. 5 – 6. 

b. $232 for the reimbursement of personal cell phone charges.  See 

attached memo, p. 7. 

c. $2,815.71 represents a reimbursement for a prisoner extradition.  See 

attached memo, p. 8. 

d. $260 represents donations received in memory of the K-9 unit MAX.  See 

attached memo, p. 9. 
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INFORMATION ONLY 

 

1. The Voter Registrar provides a final expense report for the March 6, 2012 Republican 

Presidential Primary.  See attached information, p. 10 – 12. 

 

2. The Finance Director provides a Fund 10 Transfer report for FY12.  See attached, p. 13 – 

17. 

 
3. The Finance Director provides and FY12 Unreserved Fund Balance report. See attached, 

p. 18. 

 
4. The Finance Director provides financial statements for the period ending 

March 31, 2012.  See attached, p. 19 – 29. 

 

2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



/ /

2011 COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE PROMOTION 12090 1001 000 062

4/10/2012 FY2012 YEAR TO DATE TRANSFER REPORT PAGE 1
 

DATE DEPARTMENT/GENERAL FUND REASON FOR TRANSFER FROM TO ACCT CODE AMOUNT

7/1/2011 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION CORR.BUDGET P/T HELP 81020 1005 000 000 (36,592.00)   
  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 81020 1003 000 000 36,592.00    

7/15/2011 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS INCREASE IN VACO DUES 11010 3005 000 000 (227.00)        
  BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 11010 5801 000 000 227.00         

7/27/2011 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY IT RESTRUCTURING 12200 1001 000 027 28,132.00    
  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12200 1001 000 021 41,582.00    
  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12200 2005 000 000 5,605.00      
  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12200 1001 000 058 (75,319.00)   

7/28/2011 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS MAINTENANCE WARRANTY CONTRACT 13010 3004 000 001 (67.99)          
  ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 3005 000 000 67.99           

8/1/2011 SHERIFF GANG FORCE PURCHASE 31020 5413 000 005 5,998.00      
  SHERIFF 31020 5401 000 000 (5,998.00)    

8/1/2011 COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY RECLASS POSITION 22010 1003 000 001 55,990.00    
  COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY 22010 1001 000 012 (55,990.00)   

8/2/2011 OTHER POSTAGE MACHINE RENTAL 12240 5415 000 000 (600.00)        
  OTHER 12240 9001 000 000 600.00         

8/10/2011 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS MAINTENANCE SERVICES CONTRACT 13010 3004 000 001 (391.39)        
  ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 3005 000 000 391.39         

8/11/2011 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS INTERNET ACCESS 35060 5204 000 000 (2,000.00)    
  PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS 35060 5299 000 000 2,000.00      
8/15/2011 COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE CAMRA ANNUAL RENEWAL 12090 3010 000 000 (175.00)        
  REASSESSMENT/BOARD OF ASSESSORS 12100 3010 000 000 175.00         

8/16/2011 SHERIFF DARE SUPPLIES 31020 5401 000 000 (1,075.49)    
  / / SHERIFF 31020 5413 000 001 1,075.49      ( , )
8/17/2011 SHERIFF CONNECTIVITY FEE 31020 5401 000 000 (2,000.00)    

SHERIFF 31020 5299 000 000 2,000.00      

8/17/2011/ / FIRE AND RESCUE CONNECTIVITY THROUGH FCPS 35050 5204 000 000 (2,000.00)     ( , )
  / / FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 5299 000 000 2,000.00      ( , )
8/29/2011 SHERIFF COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR GANG TASK FORCE 31020 5401 000 000 (1,236.03)    

SHERIFF 31020 5413 000 005 1,236.03      ( , )
8/29/2011 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS YEARLY INTERNET CONNECTION 12220 3005 000 000 (6,000.00)    

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 12220 5299 000 000 6,000.00      

9/1/20119/1/ COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE      PROMOTION 12090 1001 000 062 1 987 271,987.27      
  COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE 12090 1001 000 066 1,709.16      
  COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE 12090 1001 000 064 1,442.64      
  COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE 12090 1001 000 003 (5,139.07)    

9/2/2011 FIRE AND RESCUE RECONCILE PERSONNEL LINE 35050 1001 000 001 (1,335.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 004 1,335.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (3,554.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 013 3,554.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (3,523.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 015 3,523.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (450.00)        
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 024 450.00         
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (668.00)        
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 025 668.00         
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (1,020.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 026 1,020.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (501.00)        
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 027 501.00         
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (504.00)        
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 028 504.00         
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (1,001.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 031 1,001.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 001 (3,605.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 033 3,605.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 016 (1,033.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 034 1,033.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 016 (1,344.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 038 1,344.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 016 (1,475.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 042 1,475.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 016 (4,003.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 043 4,003.00      
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10/1/2011 SHERIFF GANG FORCE PURCHASE 31020 5413 000 005 (5 998 00)

4/10/2012  FY2012 YEAR‐TO DATE TRANSFER REPORT PAGE 2

DATE DEPARTMENT/GENERAL FUND REASON FOR TRANSFER FROM TO ACCT CODE AMOUNT

9/2/2011 FIRE AND RESCUE RECONCILE PERSONNEL LINE 35050 1001 000 016 (1,360.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 044 1,360.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 102 (5,091.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 058 5,091.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 102 (3,162.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 064 3,162.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 102 (1,492.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 081 1,492.00      

9/9/2011 REASSESSMENT/BOARD OF ASSESSORS IT SOFTWARE 12100 1006 000 000 (4,950.00)    
  MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 12220 5413 000 001 4,950.00      

9/14/2011 COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY B.A.9/14/11 TR.FOR LASERFICHE 22010 3005 000 000 8,000.00      
  COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY 22010 8007 000 000 5,000.00      
  COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY 22010 1001 000 013 (13,000.00)   

9/14/2011 FINANCE DEPARTMENT BAI MAINTENANCE 12140 5413 000 000 1,000.00      
  FINANCE DEPARTMENT 12140 3006 000 000 (1,000.00)    
9/19/2011 FIRE AND RESCUE COLLEGE COURSE FOR ALS UPGRADES 35050 5506 000 000 (5,000.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 2013 000 000 5,000.00      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 3010 000 000 (1,020.00)    
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 2013 000 000 1,020.00      

9/19/2011 MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATION GAS UTILIZED BY MAINTENANCE 43010 5408 000 000 (500.00)        
MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATION 43010 4003 000 003 500.00         

9/19/2011 COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY PURCHASE SOFTWARE/CORR.BT146 22010 3005 000 000 (8,000.00)    
  COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY 22010 5413 000 000 8,000.00      

9/21/2011 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT TRAVEL FOR CLERK TO CONVENTION 21060 5401 000 000 (722.22)        
  CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 21060 5506 000 000 722.22         

9/26/2011 MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATION ADDITIONAL HOURS WORKED 43010 1003 000 000 (27.00)          
  MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATION 43010 1005 000 000 27.00           

9/26/2011 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT REPAIR EMERGENCY GENERATOR 43040 3004 000 003 (756.00)        
  COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 43040 3004 000 001 756.00         

9/27/2011 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT MILEAGE 21060 5401 000 000 (12.08)          
  CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT 21060 5506 000 000 12.08           

9/28/2011 INSPECTIONS OVERTIME 34010 3002 000 000 (23.42)          
  INSPECTIONS 34010 1005 000 000 23.42           

10/1/2011 SHERIFF GANG FORCE PURCHASE    31020 5413 000 005 (5 998 00), .    
  SHERIFF 31020 5401 000 000 5,998.00      

10/17/2011 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS LEXIS NEXIS SUBSCRIPTIONS 11010 3004 000 002 (121.00)        
  BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 11010 5411 000 000 121.00         

10/19/2011 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT MICROMAIN SOFTWARE UPGRADE 43040 3005 000 005 (440.00)        
  COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 43040 3002 000 000 440.00         

10/24/2011 PARKS MAINTENANCE NAT.PLAYGROUND SAFETY RECERTIFICATION 71030 5204 000 000 (247.19)        
  PARKS MAINTENANCE 71030 5506 000 000 247.19         

10/24/2011 SHERIFF PRISONER TRANSPORTS/EXTRA 31020 5410 000 000 (4,200.00)    
  SHERIFF 31020 5506 000 001 4,200.00      

11/1/2011 FIRE AND RESCUE RECLASSIFICATION 35050 1001 000 061 6,402.59      
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 1001 000 003 (6,402.59)    

11/07/2011 HUMAN RESOURCES SUBSCRIPTION TO HR LAWS.COM 12030 3007 000 000 (950.00)        
  HUMAN RESOURCES 12030 5411 000 000 950.00         

11/8/2011 SHERIFF PRISONER TRANSPORTS 31020 3004 000 002 (5,000.00)    
  SHERIFF 31020 5506 000 001 5,000.00      

11/8/2011 SHERIFF TRAVEL/REGISTRATION 31020 3004 000 002 (1,000.00)    
  SHERIFF 31020 5506 000 000 1,000.00      

11/17/2011 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS MEMBERSHIP FEE 13010 5506 000 000 (25.00)          
  ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 5801 000 000 25.00           

11/17/2011 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 11/8/11 VA GEN ELECTION 13010 3007 000 000 (500.00)        
  ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 3010 000 000 500.00         

11/17/2011 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 3004 000 001 (900.00)        
  ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 3010 000 000 900.00         

11/23/2011 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS WEATHER SUBSCRIPTION 35060 5204 000 000 (1,500.00)    
  PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS 35060 3010 000 000 1,500.00      

11/29/2011 FIRE AND RESCUE PORTION IPRISM PROXY SERVER 35050 5413 000 000 (673.18)        
  FIRE AND RESCUE 35050 3005 000 000 673.18         
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SH FOR TASK FORC 8007 000 00

4/10/2012 FY2012 YEAR TO DATE TRANSFER REPORT PAGE 3

DATE DEPARTMENT/GENERAL FUND REASON FOR TRANSFER FROM TO ACCT CODE AMOUNT

12/1/2011 COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY LASERFICHE SCANNER 22010 8007 000 000 (4,000.00)    
  COMMOMWEALTH'S  ATTORNEY 22010 5413 000 000 4,000.00      

12/15/2011 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS LEXIS NEXIS SUBSCRIPTIONS 11010 3004 000 002 (500.00)        
  BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 11010 5411 000 000 500.00         

12/15/2011 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT OLD GAINESBORO SCHOOL SECURITY 43040 5401 000 000 (600.00)        
  COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 43040 5204 000 006 600.00         

12/15/2011 PARKS MAINTENANCE PESTICIDE APPLICATORS RECERTIFICATION 71030 5204 000 000 (75.00)          
  PARKS MAINTENANCE 71030 5506 000 000 75.00           

12/15/2011 SHERIFF PRINTING TRAFFIC SUMMONS  31020 5409 000 000 (1,800.00)    
  SHERIFF 31020 3006 000 000 1,800.00      

12/16/2011 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS MACHINE TECHNICIAN BILL 13010 5204 000 000 (546.90)        
  ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 3010 000 000 546.90         

1/3/2012 HUMAN RESOURCES YEARS OF SERVICE AWARDS 2 12030 5413 000 000 (4,500.00)    
  HUMAN RESOURCES 12030 5415 000 000 4,500.00      

1/4/2012 COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE MOVE FROM BULDOC SALARY TO PART‐TIME 12090 1001 000 047 (8,506.00)    
  COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE 12090 1005 000 000 8,506.00      

1/4/2012 JUVENILE AND DOMESTIC COURT UNIFORMS EXPENSE 21050 5411 000 000 (4.00)            
  JUVENILE AND DOMESTIC COURT 21050 5410 000 000 4.00             

1/6/2012 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS MACHINE TECHNICIAN EXPENSE 13010 5204 000 000 (693.30)        
  ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS 13010 3010 000 000 693.30         

1/9/2012 TREASURER ADVERTISING FOR SALE OF DELINQ. R.E. 12130 5204 000 000 (3,000.00)    
  TREASURER 12130 3007 000 000 3,000.00      

1/9/2012 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS VLGMA DUES 11010 5408 000 000 (150.00)        
  COUNTY ADMININSTRATOR 12010 5801 000 000 150.00         

1/10/2012 COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE MOVE FUNDS FROM OVERTIME 12090 1005 000 000 (18,961.84)   
  COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE 12090 1003 000 000 18,961.84    

1/11/2012 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT ASBESTOS REMOVAL OLD GAINESBORO SCHOOL 43040 3004 000 003 (4,000.00)    
  COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 43040 3002 000 000 4,000.00      

1/11/2012 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT REPAIRS TO EMERGENCY GENERATOR 43040 3004 000 003 (2,044.60)    

  COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 43040 3004 000 001 2,044.60      
1/12/2012 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT REPAIRS TO IT AC UNIT 43040 3004 000 003 (302.50)        
  COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 43040 3004 000 001 302.50         

1/18/2012/ 8/ 0 SHERIFFRIFF LAPTOPS FOR TASK FORCE(GRANT)APTOPS (GRANT) 310203 0 0 8007 000 001 (5,183.30)     (5, 83.30)
  SHERIFF 31020 5401 000 001 5,183.30      

1/18/2012 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY VMWARE TRAINING NETWORK SUPERVISOR 12200 8007 000 003 (3,320.25)    
  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12200 5506 000 003 3,320.25      

1/25/2012 JUVENILE COURT PROBATION PARKING FOR 3RD&4TH QTR. 33030 5204 000 000 (567.00)        
  JUVENILE COURT PROBATION 33030 3010 000 000 567.00         

2/6/2012 CLEARBROOK PARK WATER AND SEWER CHARGES 71090 5101 000 000 (2,000.00)    
  CLEARBROOK PARK 71090 5103 000 000 2,000.00      

2/7/2012 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT APPRAISAL OF OLD GAINESBORO SCHOOL 43040 3004 000 003 (1,000.00)    
  COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 43040 3002 000 000 1,000.00      

2/7/2012 CLEARBROOK PARK HEATING FUEL FOR SHOP 71090 5408 000 000 (64.36)          
  CLEARBROOK PARK 71090 5102 000 000 64.36           

2/7/2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUPPLIES 81020 3006 000 000 (300.00)        
  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 81020 5413 000 000 300.00         

2/7/2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT COST 81020 3007 000 000 (400.00)        
  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 81020 3002 000 008 400.00         

2/8/2012 COUNTY ATTORNEY WINCHESTER/FREDERICK BAR DUES 12020 5413 000 000 (75.00)          
  COUNTY ATTORNEY 12020 5801 000 000 75.00           

2/13/2012 CLEARBROOK PARK AGRICULTURE SUPPLIES/SHERANDO 7109 5403 000 000 (4,000.00)    
  SHERANDO PARK 7110 5403 000 000 4,000.00      

2/13/2012 PARKS MAINTENANCE ITEMS SOLD AT WINTER WONDERLAND 7103 3010 000 000 (425.17)        
PARKS MAINTENANCE 7103 5414 000 000 425.17

2/13/2012 PARKS MAINTENANCE TRAVEL WINTER WONDERLAND 7103 3010 000 000 (25.00)          
PARKS MAINTENANCE 7103 5506 000 000 25.00

2/14/2012 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS BATTERIES AND UPSS 3506 3004 000 001 (5,000.00)    
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS 3506 5407 000 000 5,000.00      

2/14/2012 SHERIFF GRANT FUNDS/COMPUTERS FOR DTF 3102 5413 000 006 (90.00)          
SHERIFF 3102 5401 000 001 90.00
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4/10/2012 FY2012 YEAR TO DATE TRANSFER REPORT Page 4

DATE DEPARTMENT/GENERAL FUND REASON FOR TRANSFER FROM TO ACCT CODE AMOUNT

2/14/2012 SHERIFF PROPANE FOR VEHICLES 3102 4003 000 002 (5,000.00)    
SHERIFF 3102 5408 000 002 5,000.00      

2/16/2012 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY WEBSITE REDESIGN 1220 5413 000 000 (45,000.00)   
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1220 3002 000 000 45,000.00    

2/21/2012 GENERAL ENGINEERING/ADMINISTRATION NEW COPIER MAINTENANCE 4201 3004 000 001 (341.00)        
GENERAL ENGINEERING/ADMINISTRATION 4201 3005 000 000 341.00

2/22/2012 COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE PRICING BOOKS 1209 5401 000 000 (600.00)        
COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE 1209 5411 000 000 600.00         

2/22/2012 ELECTORAL BOARD AND OFFICIALS REGISTRAR EXPENSES 1301 9001 000 000 (201.50)        
REGISTRAR 1302 9001 000 000 201.50         

2/23/2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OPERATING EXPENSES 8102 3002 000 006 (2,500.00)    
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 8102 5413 000 000 2,500.00      

2/27/2012 PARKS MAINTENANCE COST/STAFF THROUGH FY12 7103 1003 000 000 16,046.23    
RECREATION CENTERS AND PLAYGROUNDS 7104 1003 000 000 (16,046.23)   

2/27/2012 PLANNING PURCHASE COLOR COPIER 8101 3006 000 000 (4,500.00)    
PLANNING 8101 8007 000 000 4,500.00      
PLANNING 8101 5204 000 000 (4,500.00)    
PLANNING 8101 8007 000 000 4,500.00      

  PLANNING 8101 5411 000 000 (500.00)        
PLANNING 8101 8007 000 000 500.00         

2/27/2012 ANIMAL SHELTER REPLACEMENT/WASHING MACHINE 4305 3002 000 000 (1,000.00)    
ANIMAL SHELTER 4305 5405 000 001 1,000.00      

2/29/2012 COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY SALARY ADJUSTMENT 2201 1001 000 050 2,291.55      
COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY 2201 1001 000 013 (2,291.55)    

3/5/2012 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION DUES MEMBERSHIP 1222 5801 000 000 (50.00)          
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1220 5801 000 002 50.00           

3/6/2012 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT PLANET FOOTPRINT SCOREKEEPING 4304 3005 000 005 (2,100.00)    
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 4304 3002 000 000 2,100.00      
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 4304 3010 000 000 (2,100.00)    
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 4304 3002 000 000 2,100.00      

3/6/2012 COUNTY ATTORNEY SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES 1202 5413 000 000 (75.00)          
COUNTY ATTORNEY 1202 5411 000 000 75.00           
COUNTY ATTORNEY 1202 5401 000 000 (179.81)        
COUNTY ATTORNEY 1202 5411 000 000 179.81

3/8/2012 HUMAN RESOURCES FDS ADMIN.& RANDOM DRUG TESTS 1203 3007 000 000 (2,000.00)    
HUMAN RESOURCES 1203 3002 000 000 2,000.00      

3/8/2012 PARKS MAINTENENACE SOCCER NETS 7110 5413 000 000 (179.64)        
PARKS MAINTENENACE 7110 5412 000 000 179.64

3/9/2012 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BOS BROADCAST EQUIPMENT 1101 8007 000 000 (18,000.00)   
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 1101 5413 000 000 18,000.00    

3/9/2012 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT FLOOR BUFFER 4304 5401 000 000 (2,400.00)    
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDINGS/COURT 4304 5407 000 000 2,400.00      

3/13/2012 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ALLOCATE VIRTUALIZATION FUNDS  1220 8007 000 000 (1,137.15)    
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1220 5413 000 000 1,137.15      

3/13/2012 COUNTY ATTORNEY INCREASED EXPENSES 1202 5401 000 000 (20.00)          
COUNTY ATTORNEY 1202 5801 000 000 20.00           

3/13/2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUPPLIES 8102 3002 000 006 (2,500.00)    
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 8102 5413 000 000 2,500.00      
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 8102 5506 000 000 (3,000.00)    
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 8102 5413 000 000 3,000.00      

3/13/2012 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION PART‐TIME/EXTRA HELP 8102 3002 000 017 (5,000.00)    
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 8102 1003 000 000 5,000.00      
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 8102 3006 000 000 (2,500.00)    
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 8102 1003 000 000 2,500.00      

3/14/2012 JUVENILE COURT PROBATION DRUG SCREENING DEVICES 3303 5204 000 001 (500.00)        
JUVENILE COURT PROBATION 3303 5401 000 001 500.00         

3/15/2012 ANIMAL SHELTER FY 11/12 EXPENSES 4305 5402 000 003 (500.00)        
ANIMAL SHELTER 4305 4003 000 002 500.00         
ANIMAL SHELTER 4305 5413 000 000 (1,000.00)    
ANIMAL SHELTER 4305 5405 000 000 1,000.00      
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SHER 3102 000 000 00

4/10/2012 FY2012 YEAR TO DATE TRANSFER REPORT Page 5

DATE DEPARTMENT/GENERAL FUND REASON FOR TRANSFER FROM TO ACCT CODE AMOUNT
